

4

8

State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0589/1 CMH:kjf&wlj

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 205

May 16, 2017 - Offered by Representative ZAMARRIPA.

1	At the locations	indicated.	amend the	bill a	s follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 8: after "<u>finance</u>" insert "<u>and the assembly committee on urban</u> 3 revitalization".
 - **2.** Page 2, line 9: delete "committee" and substitute "committees".
- 5 **3.** Page 2, line 11: after "<u>If</u>" insert "<u>neither</u>".
- 4. Page 2, line 12: delete that line and substitute "committee on finance nor
 the assembly committee on urban revitalization notifies the secretary that".
 - **5.** Page 2, line 13: after "meeting" insert "has been scheduled".
- 6. Page 2, line 15: delete the material beginning with "the cochairpersons" and
 ending with "the committee" on line 16 and substitute "the secretary is notified that
 either committee".

12 (END)